
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:175
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2005
WOMEN POLICE OFFICER IN UN
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details with regard to the women police officers representing India at the UN;

(b) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of women police officers there; and

(c) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): 5 Indian Women Police Officer have been deployed in various UN Missions.

(b)&(c):On the suggestion of United Nation Department of Peacekeeping, all the States/UTs/CPOs have been requested to nominate more eligible female police officers for deployment with UN Misssion in Kosovo.
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